
Randolph College Academic Calendar, 2025–2026 

ALL DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

Master of Arts in Coaching and Sport Leadership  
Fall Term  

Fall S01 classes begin Thursday, August 21, 2025 

End of S01 add period Monday, August 25, 2025 

Last day for students with Incompletes from previous session or any summer session 

to submit work 
Wednesday, August 27, 2025 

Labor Day: No Classes Monday, September 1, 2025 

Last day to drop a course Wednesday, September 3, 2025 

Grades due for Incompletes from previous session or any summer session Wednesday, September 3, 2025 

Session 01 mid-session grades due Friday, September 12, 2025 

Last day to withdraw from a course in Session 01 Wednesday, September 24, 2025 

Program Directors: Course schedules for Spring due Tuesday, September 30, 2025 

Fall S01 classes end Tuesday, October 7, 2025 

Fall Break begins Friday, October 10, 2025 

Session 01 final grades due by end of calendar day Tuesday, October 14, 2025 

Fall Break ends Sunday, October 19, 2025 

Fall S02 classes begin Monday, October 20, 2025 

End of S02 add period Wednesday, October 22, 2025 

Last day for students with previous session Incompletes to submit work Friday, October 24, 2025 

Program Directors: Student registrations for Spring term due Thursday, October 30, 2025 

Last day to drop a course Friday, October 31, 2025 

Grades due for previous session Incompletes Friday, October 31, 2025 

Last day to withdraw from a semester-long course Wednesday, November 5, 2025 

Session 02 mid-session grades due Tuesday, November 11, 2025 

Thanksgiving Break begins Wednesday, November 26, 2025 

Thanksgiving Break ends Sunday, November 30, 2025 

Last day to withdraw from a course in Session 02 Monday, December 1, 2025 

Fall S02 classes end Tuesday, December 9, 2025 

Winter Break begins Friday, December 12, 2025 

Session 02 final grades due by end of calendar day Tuesday, December 16, 2025 

Spring Term  

Official date of January graduation Saturday, January 10, 2026 

Winter Break ends Wednesday, January 14, 2026 

Spring S03 classes begin Thursday, January 15, 2026 

MLK Day: No Classes Monday, January 19, 2026 

End of S03 add period Tuesday, January 20, 2026 

Last day for students with previous session Incompletes to submit work Wednesday, January 21, 2026 

Last day to drop a course Wednesday, January 28, 2026 

Grades due for previous session Incompletes Wednesday, January 28, 2026 

Session 03 mid-session grades due Friday, February 6, 2026 

Last day to withdraw from a course in Session 03 Wednesday, February 18, 2026 

Spring S03 classes end Tuesday, March 3, 2026 

Spring Break begins Friday, March 6, 2026 

Program Directors: Course schedules for Summer & Fall terms due Monday, March 9, 2026 

Session 03 final grades due by end of calendar day Tuesday, March 10, 2026 

Spring Break ends Sunday, March 15, 2026 

Spring S04 classes begin Monday, March 16, 2026 

End of S04 add period Wednesday, March 18, 2026 

Last day for students with previous session Incompletes to submit work Friday, March 20, 2026 



Program Directors: Student registrations for Summer & Fall terms due Thursday, March 26, 2026 

Last day to drop a course Friday, March 27, 2026 

Grades due for previous session Incompletes Friday, March 27, 2026 

Last day to withdraw from a semester-long course Wednesday, April 1, 2026 

Session 04 mid-session grades due Tuesday, April 7, 2026 

Last day to withdraw from a course in Session 04 Friday, April 17, 2026 

Spring S04 classes end Friday, May 1, 2026 

Session 04 final grades due by 10:00 a.m. for graduates Thursday, May 7, 2026 

Commencement Sunday, May 10, 2026 

Session 04 final grades due by 10:00 a.m. for Non-graduates Monday, May 11, 2026 

Summer Term  

Summer classes begin Tuesday, June 16, 2026 

Juneteenth: No Classes Friday, June 19, 2026 

End of add period Thursday, June 18, 2026 

Last day to drop a course Monday, June 29, 2026 

July 4: No Classes Saturday, July 4, 2026 

Last day to withdraw from a course Monday, July 20, 2026 

Last day of class Friday, August 7, 2026 

Final grades due by 10:00 a.m. Monday, August 10, 2026 

Official date of August graduation Saturday, August 15, 2026 

 


